CERTIFICATION
occfiber.com
Qualification of MARS Reels to U.S. Army CECOM Specification
OCC’s MARS cable reels are the industry’s first lightweight cable deployment reel system designed specifically for the demanding
needs of harsh-environment fiber optic installations. The MARS reel is a lightweight, modular system constructed of an impact
modified polymer that is easily transported and is ideal for applications where cable needs to be deployed and retrieved quickly
and stored efficiently.
The MARS reel system has recently been issued National Stock Numbers (NSN’s) from the United States Defense Logistics

In addition to meeting the specification requirements in CECOM’s
A336463A, the MARS reels underwent user evaluation by the U.S. Army
Signal School at Fort Gordon, Georgia in 2012 to determine if the
product could withstand day-to-day use.  Signal classes utilized the reel
for communications exercises as well as conducted their own endurance
and confidence testing.  The Signal School evaluators offered high
praise for significant weight reduction and increased ruggedness and
durability over standard steel reels.  The MARS reels are currently
specified on multiple U.S. Army and Marine Corps cable assembly
drawings and specifications.  With the assignment of NSN’s to the
MARS family of reels, U.S. and allied defense agencies will be able to
specify and acquire the specific model of reel or reels required to satisfy
their mission requirements.
NSN Assignments:
Part Number Description Color Reel Size/Capacity Specifications NSN Number
AFO-0100-G-X-1 Military Cable Reel Green 100 Meters 1” Round Axle Hole 8130-01-618-7424
AFO-0100-T-X-1 Military Cable Reel Desert Tan 100 Meters 1” Round Axle Hole 8130-01-618-4342
AFO-0300-G-X-2 Military Cable Reel Green 300 Meters 1” Square Axle Hole 8130-01-618-4339
AFO-0500-G-X-2 Military Cable Reel Green 500 Meters 1” Square Axle Hole 8130-01-618-0553
AFO-0750-G-X-2 Military Cable Reel Green 750 Meters 1” Square Axle Hole 8130-01-618-2132
AFO-1000-G-X-2 Military Cable Reel Green 1000 Meters 1” Square Axle Hole 8130-01-618-2139
AFO-0100-G-X-2 Military Cable Reel Green 100 Meters 1” Square Axle Hole 8130-01-618-7430
AFO-0100-T-X-2 Military Cable Reel Desert Tan 100 Meters 1” Square Axle Hole 8130-01-618-4337
AFO-0300-T-X-2 Military Cable Reel Desert Tan 300 Meters 1” Square Axle Hole 8130-01-618-4335
AFO-0500-T-X-2 Military Cable Reel Desert Tan 500 Meters 1” Square Axle Hole 8130-01-618-2371
AFO-0750-T-X-2 Military Cable Reel Desert Tan 750 Meters 1” Square Axle Hole 8130-01-618-2130
AFO-1000-T-X-2 Military Cable Reel Desert Tan 1000 Meters 1” Square Axle Hole 8130-01-618-2134
K2000-KAC001 Cable Reel Cleaning Kit N/A N/A 4/12 CH M83526 6080-01-618-4575
K2000-KTC001 Cable Reel Cleaning Kit N/A N/A 2 CH TFOCA 6080-01-618-9312
K2000-KAC002 Cable Reel Cleaning Kit N/A N/A 4/12 CH M83526 6080-01-618-4579
K2000-KTC002 Cable Reel Cleaning Kit N/A N/A 2 CH TFOCA 6080-01-618-9329